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Membership and Contacts 

23 May 2023 
Member States Name Organization E-mail Other memberships 

Australia Mahesh Alimchandani AMSA mahesh.alimchandani@amsa.gov.au  

Ricky Withers AMSA Ricky.Withers2@amsa.gov.au   

Julius Moeller AMSA Julius.Moeller@amsa.gov.au   

Brazil Rafaela Pereira de 
Castro 

NAVAREA V rafaela.castro@marinha.mil.br 
 

WWNWS-SC 

Canada Valerie Marquette 
 

NAVAREA XVII  
& XVIII - Canadian 
Coast Guard 

 

Valerie.Marquette@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 

WWNWS-SC 
 

Eivind Mong (chair) Canadian Coast Guard Eivind.Mong@dfo-mpo.gc.ca NIPWG 
S-100WG  
DQWG 
IALA ARM  
 

China Zhang Chongyang Dept of Maritime 
Traffic Management 
Maritime Safety 
Administration 

zhangchongyang@msa.gov.cn WWNWS-SC 

Denmark Rasmus Madsen Jensen  Danish Maritime 
Authority 
 

rmj@dma.dk  



France Yves Le Franc SHOM 
 

yves.le.franc@shom.fr 
 

NIPWG 
 

Didier Hervé CEREMA didier.herve@cerema.fr  

Germany Elena Maria Gnehm German Hydrographic 
Office (BSH) 

ElenaMaria.Gnehm@bsh.de  

Greece K.Karagounis 
 

Head of Safety of 
Navigation Division 
 

nasf_hnhs@navy.mil.gr 
 

 

Mr Malandrenis 
Panagiotis 

Hellenic NAVTEX 
Coordinator 

navtex_hnhs@navy.mil.gr  

Japan Naoki Mori JHOD jcghsuiro4-5u8q@mlit.go.jp  

Kazufumi Matsumoto  tuho@jodc.go.jp  

New Zealand David Wilson Rescue Coordination 
Centre New Zealand 
(RCCNZ) & Safety 
Services (NAVAREA 
XIV) 

David.Wilson@maritimenz.govt.nz 
 

WWNWS-SC 

Norway Trond Ski VTS & MSI Services 
NCA 
(NAVAREA XIX) 

trond.ski@kystverket.no WWNWS-SC vice-chair 

Republic of Korea Seo-cheol Kim KHOA (Nautical 
Chart Division) 

sc8761@korea.kr 
 

 

Soo-kyoung Yeom KHOA (Nautical 
Chart Division) 

Ysk1618@korea.kr 
 

 

 Sweden Johan von 
Bültzingslöwen 

Swedish Maritime 
Administration (Baltic 
Sea Sub Area) 

johan.bultzingslowen@sjofartsverket.se WWNWS-SC 
 

Turkey Ahmet KESKİN Navigation Safety 
Officer 

akeskin@shodb.gov.tr  



United Kingdom Murdo Macdonald UKHO  Murdo.Macdonald@ukho.gov.uk WWNWS-SC 
 

Matt Sheldon UKHO Matthew.Sheldon@UKHO.gov.uk 
 

 

Christopher Gill UKHO Christopher.Gill@UKHO.gov.uk 
 

IMO Navtex Co-ordinating 
Panel 

United States Keith Alexander 
 

USA-NGA 
(NAVAREA IV/XII) 
 

Keith.E.Alexander@nga.mil 
 

 

Scott Reeves 
 

USA-NGA Scott.W.Reeves@nga.mil 
 

 

Christopher Janus 
 

USA-NGA Christopher.G.Janus1@nga.mil WWNWS-SC chair 
 

R. Dave Lewald  
 

USCG  
 

Robert.D.Lewald@uscg.mil NIPWG 
S-100WG 
IALA ARM 

Amilynn E. Adams USCG  Amilynn.E.Adams@uscg.mil   

NGIO and Expert 

contributors 

    

CIRM Michael Bergmann 
 

President of CIRM 
 

michael.bergmann@bergmann-
marine.com 
 

HSSC 
NIPWG 

Richard Doherty Chief Technical 
Officer 

rd@cirm.org  

Furuno Hannu Peiponen Technical Director hannu.peiponen@furuno.fi NIPWG 
S-100WG 
IEC TC80 chair 

Inmarsat 
 

John Dodd 
 

Director Safety 
Services 
Maritime 

john.dodd@inmarsat.com  

Iridium Chris Snowdon  chris@accesspartnership.com  



Kongsberg 
Norcontrol AS 

Amund Gjersøe Kongsberg Norcontrol 
AS 

amund.gjersoe@kongsberg.com  

Korea Research 
Institute of Ships 
and Ocean 
Engineering 
(KRISO) 

Sewoong Oh  osw@kriso.re.kr NIPWG 
S-100WG 
SMART Navigation 
Project 
IALA ARM 

NautoShark Ltd Euan Gordon Director euan.gordon@nautoshark.com 
 

 

Michael Hawthorne  michael.hawthorne@nautoshark.com 
 

 

SevenCs Holger Bothien Product Manager holger.bothien@sevencs.com 
 

S-100WG 

Transas/Wartsila Alexander Sosonkin 
 

Department Director  
 

Alexander.Sosonkin@transas.com 
 

S-100WG 
ENCWG 
 

Denis Fokin Data Services and 
Mobile Apps 
Expert 

denis.fokin@wartsila.com 
 

EfficienSea 
STM Validation 

W R Systems, Ltd. Edward P Weaver W R Systems, Ltd. eweaver@wrsystems.com S-100WG 

 


